506233513 09/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6280257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHUOYAN LI	08/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGMEN JUNSHUN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD
Street Address:	WORKSHOP NO. 1, 2ND FLOOR, BUILD 2,
Internal Address:	NO. 30 EAST GAOXIN ROAD, JIANGHAI DISTRICT
City:	JIANGMEN CITY, GD
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	529000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29749007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)575-0911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 781-1212

Email: patents@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER | HAVERFIELD LLP

Address Line 1: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500

Address Line 2: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32755-001US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN F. MELLINO
SIGNATURE:	/Sean F. Mellino/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=03261547#page1.tif source=03261547#page2.tif

PATENT 506233513 REEL: 053673 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made by Zhuoyan LI (the "Inventor") and Jiangmen Junshun Industrial Co., Ltd (the "Assignee") regarding a design patent application titled HAND-WASH ING APPARATUS.

WHEREAS, the Inventor has invented one or more inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the Application (the "Inventions") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 2, 2020 and given Application No. 29/749,007 which claims priority to Chinese Design Application No. 202030065551.2 filed March 2, 2020 and Chinese Design Application No. 202030457504.2 filed August 12, 2020.

WHEREAS, Jiangmen Junshun Industrial Co., Ltd, a Limited Company of China, located at Workshop No. 1, 2nd Floor, Build 2, No. 30 East Gaoxin Road, Jianghai District, Jiangmen City, Guangdong Province 529000, China (the "Assignee"), together with its successors and assigns, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Applications (as defined herein).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventor, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world, and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof in all countries for the full terms for which the same may be granted and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all countries.
- 2. The Inventor represents and warrants that they have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that they will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.
- 3. The Inventor authorizes the Assignee to file for and request that the USPTO and corresponding bodies in each of the other countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the Inventor and their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. The Inventor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 053673 FRAME: 0161

- 6. This Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby is governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Ohio, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Ohio or any other jurisdiction).
- 7. The Inventor hereby grants the attorney, law firm, or assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.
- 8. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one and the same Assignment. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facstmile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

[I/we] have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:					
Signature:	zhuoyan LI	Date: 2020. 8. 28			
Name:	Zhuoyan LI				
	ND ACCEPTED JUNSHUN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD Zhuo Yan L1 Zhuo Yan L1 General manager	Date: 2020. 8.26			

PATENT REEL: 053673 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 09/02/2020